Page 1

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

Application of Mewbourne Oil Company for an Order Approving a Change of Operator and Allowing Two Operators in the Morrow Formation in the Same Well Unit, Eddy County, New Mexico

Case No. 22041

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

AUGUST 5, 2021

This matter came on for hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, William Brancard, Esq. Hearing Examiner, Baylen Lamkin Technical Examiner, on August 5, 2021, via Webex Virtual Conferencing Platform hosted by the New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources.

Reported by: Mary Therese Macfarlane

New Mexico CCR #122

PAUL BACA COURT REPORTERS

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 105 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

(505) 843-9241

Page 2 (Time noted 8:18 a.m.) EXAMINER BRANCARD: The only other thing to note is that the last item on the agenda, Case 22041, there was a late filed Motion for Continuance. I see that Mr. Ames is on, I hope Mr. Bruce is on, but I will simply grant the motion for a continuance now, and so you don't need to stick on --MR. AMES: Thank you. EXAMINER BRANCARD: -- for the rest of the day's performance. (Time noted 8:19 a.m.)

	Page 3
1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
2	: SS
3	COUNTY OF TAOS)
4	
5	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
6	I, MARY THERESE MACFARLANE, New Mexico Reporter
7	CCR No. 122, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on Thursday, August 5,
8	2021, the proceedings in the above-captioned matter were
9	taken before me; that I did report in stenographic
10	shorthand the proceedings set forth herein, and the
11	foregoing pages are a true and correct transcription to
12	the best of my ability and control.
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am neither employed by
14	nor related to nor contracted with (unless excepted by the
15	rules) any of the parties or attorneys in this case, and
16	that I have no interest whatsoever in the final
17	disposition of this case in any court.
18	/s/ Mary MacFarlane
19	
20	MARY THERESE MACFARLANE, CCR NM Certified Court Reporter No. 122
21	License Expires: 12/31/2021
22	
23	
24	
25	